
From 

192 4 -2023 

Er.R.SUNIL, B.E., 

To 

Deputy Chief Engineer. 

Sir, 

Letter No.004191/G1/G11/2023-Z, dated: 22.01.2024. 

Sub: 

Ahe Superintending Engineers concerned. 

Ref: 

ANO OS: 

TANGEDCO 

Encl:- Annexure 

ww 

2. 

Administrative Branch 
144, Anna Salai, 
Chennai 600 002. 

Establishment Class II Service - Preparation of panel 
for the post of EE/Electrical for the year 2023-2024 
Name and Date of Birth found in online PAR portal differs 
with records Hard copies of PAR - Requested 
Regarding. 
1. This office Lr.No.041997/G.1/G.11/2023, dated 

09.08.2023. 

This office Lr.No.041997/G.1/G.11/2023-6, dated 
12.01.2024. 

****** 

I am to inform that the Name, Initial and Date of Birth of some of the 
Assistant Executive Engineer/Electrical listed in the Annexure, who have submitted 
their Performance Assessment Report through online portal is differ with records 
maintained in this office. Hence I am to request you to instruct the individual 
concerned to furnish the hard copies of PAR With correct Name, Initial and date of 
birth for the period mentioned against their names and the same may be forwarded 

to this office within 3 days from the date of receipt of this letter. 

Yours faithfully, 

PERSONNEL OFFICER/PANEL-I 
for DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER 



SI. Call 
No. 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

SI. 

No. 

10 

11 

for 
S.No 

67 MANICKAM.V 

112 BALASUBRAMANIAN.S 

126 MUTHURANI. M 

135 ELANSELVAN. C 

Name 

184 MAHALINGAM, P 

189 |HARIBASKAR, K 

193 MURUGESAN. S 

208 LATHA.V 

Call 
for 

S.No 

69 

Name as per reports 

ZAKIR HUSSAIN.A 

131 LINET SOPHIA, G.D. 

171 STEPHEN IMMANUEL. I 

ANNEXURE 
DOB Correction 

DOB as per reports 

04.04.1967 

25.03.1969 

13.04.1971 

07.05.1968 

10.06.1970 

19.04.1975 

06.04.1968 

30.05.1971 

Name as per online 
portal 

ZAHIR HUSSAIN.A 

LINET SOPHIA, G 

DOB in online 

STEPHAN IMMANUEL. I 

PAR 

30.04.1967 

23.03.1969 

30.04.1971 

Name Correction 

05.07.1968 

06.10.1970 

09.04.1975 

30.04.1968 

31.05.1971 

Date of Birth 

18.05.1969 

22.07.1970 

06.05.1969 

Present Circle 

DINDIGUL EDC 

COIMBATORE EDC/ NORTH 

DINDIGUL EDC 

THANJAVUR ED 

THANJAVUR EDC 

PALLADAM EDC 

DINDIGUL EDC 

DINDIGUL EDC 

Present Circle 

P&C/MADURAI 

KANYAKUMARI EDC 

NCES/TIRUNELVELI 

PERSONNEL OFFICER/PANEL-I 
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