



Administrative Branch 144, Anna Salai, Chennai 600 002.

## Letter No.004191/G1/G11/2023-7, dated: 22.01.2024.

From

Er.R.SUNIL, B.E., Deputy Chief Engineer.

To

The Superintending Engineers concerned.

Sir,

Sub: Establishment – Class II Service - Preparation of panel for the post of EE/Electrical for the year 2023-2024 – Name and Date of Birth found in online PAR portal differs with records – Hard copies of PAR - Requested - Regarding.

Regarding

Ref:

- 1. This office Lr.No.041997/G.1/G.11/2023, dated 09.08.2023.
- 2. This office Lr.No.041997/G.1/G.11/2023-6, dated 12.01.2024.

## \*\*\*\*\*

I am to inform that the Name, Initial and Date of Birth of some of the Assistant Executive Engineer/Electrical listed in the Annexure, who have submitted their Performance Assessment Report through online portal is differ with records maintained in this office. Hence I am to request you to instruct the individual concerned to furnish the hard copies of PAR with correct Name, Initial and date of birth for the period mentioned against their names and the same may be forwarded to this office within 3 days from the date of receipt of this letter.

Encl:- Annexure

Yours faithfully,

PERSONNEL OFFICER/PANEL-I for DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER

## ANNEXURE DOB Correction

SI. No.	Call for S.No	Name	DOB as per reports	DOB in online PAR	Present Circle
1	67	MANICKAM.V	04.04.1967	30.04.1967	DINDIGUL EDC
2	112	BALASUBRAMANIAN.S	25.03.1969	23.03.1969	COIMBATORE EDC/ NORTH
3	126	MUTHURANI. M	13.04.1971	30.04.1971	DINDIGUL EDC
4	135	ELANSELVAN. C	07.05.1968	05.07.1968	THANJAVUR EDC
5	184	MAHALINGAM. P	10.06.1970	06.10.1970	THANJAVUR EDC
6	189	HARIBASKAR. K	19.04.1975	09.04.1975	PALLADAM EDC
7	193	MURUGESAN. S	06.04.1968	30.04.1968	DINDIGUL EDC
8	208	LATHA.V	30.05.1971	31.05.1971	DINDIGUL EDC

## **Name Correction**

SI. No.	Call for S.No	Name as per reports	Name as per online portal	Date of Birth	Present Circle
9	69	ZAKIR HUSSAIN.A	ZAHIR HUSSAIN.A	18.05.1969	P&C/MADURAI
10	131	LINET SOPHIA. G.D.	LINET SOPHIA. G	22.07.1970	KANYAKUMARI EDC
11	171	STEPHEN IMMANUEL. I	STEPHAN IMMANUEL. I	06.05.1969	NCES/TIRUNELVELI

Afeireaix

PERSONNEL OFFICER/PANEL-I